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SUMMARY 136,265,000.00 0.00 136,265,000.00 136,265,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,265,000.00 18,185,436.12 12,624,626.95 0.00 0.00 30,810,063.07 17,736,104.04 10,946,003.23 0.00 0.00 28,682,107.27 0.00 105,454,936.93 0.00 2,127,955.80

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 27,709,462.09 0.00 104,871,582.11 2,127,955.80134,709,000.000.00134,709,000.00 134,709,000.00 17,611,341.14 12,226,076.75 0.00 0.000.0010,547,453.0317,162,009.06 0.00134,709,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,837,417.89

Personnel
Services

11,770,841.20 0.00 4,483,416.72 324,742.0816,579,000.000.0016,579,000.00 16,579,000.00 5,382,008.00 6,713,575.28 0.00 0.000.006,402,798.035,368,043.17 0.0016,579,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,095,583.28

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 9,197,835.88 0.00 2,761,816.09 324,742.0812,284,394.05(688,605.95)12,973,000.00 12,284,394.05 4,769,989.96 4,752,588.00 0.00 0.000.004,441,810.754,756,025.13 0.0012,973,000.00 0.00(688,605.95) 0.00 0.00 9,522,577.96

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 9,197,835.88 0.00 2,761,816.09 324,742.0812,284,394.05(688,605.95)12,973,000.00 12,284,394.05 4,769,989.96 4,752,588.00 0.00 0.000.004,441,810.754,756,025.13 0.0012,973,000.00 0.00(688,605.95) 0.00 0.00 9,522,577.96

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 12,973,000.00 (688,605.95) 12,284,394.05 12,973,000.00 (688,605.95) 0.00 0.00 12,284,394.05 4,769,989.96 4,752,588.00 0.00 0.00 4,756,025.139,522,577.96 4,441,810.75 0.00 0.00 9,197,835.88 0.00 2,761,816.09 0.00 324,742.08

Other Compensation 5010200000 2,423,650.54 0.00 1,548,655.41 0.003,972,305.95688,305.953,284,000.00 3,972,305.95 519,954.54 1,903,696.00 0.00 0.000.001,903,696.00519,954.54 0.003,284,000.00 0.00688,305.95 0.00 0.00 2,423,650.54

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 446,454.54 0.00 231,545.46 0.00678,000.006,000.00672,000.00 678,000.00 224,454.54 222,000.00 0.00 0.000.00222,000.00224,454.54 0.00672,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.00 446,454.54

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 672,000.00 6,000.00 678,000.00 672,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 678,000.00 224,454.54 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 224,454.54446,454.54 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 446,454.54 0.00 231,545.46 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 111,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00111,000.00111,000.000.00 111,000.00 55,500.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.000.0055,500.0055,500.00 0.000.00 0.00111,000.00 0.00 0.00 111,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0060,000.0060,000.000.00 60,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.000.0030,000.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.0060,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00222,000.0054,000.00168,000.00 222,000.00 210,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.000.0012,000.00210,000.00 0.00168,000.00 0.0054,000.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 168,000.00 54,000.00 222,000.00 168,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 210,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00222,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 988,754.95 0.00988,754.95(93,245.05)1,082,000.00 988,754.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,082,000.00 0.00(93,245.05) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,082,000.00 (93,245.05) 988,754.95 1,082,000.00 (93,245.05) 0.00 0.00 988,754.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 988,754.95 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,584,196.00 0.00 48,355.00 0.001,632,551.00550,551.001,082,000.00 1,632,551.00 0.00 1,584,196.00 0.00 0.000.001,584,196.000.00 0.001,082,000.00 0.00550,551.00 0.00 0.00 1,584,196.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,082,000.00 550,551.00 1,632,551.00 1,082,000.00 550,551.00 0.00 0.00 1,632,551.00 0.00 1,584,196.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,584,196.00 1,584,196.00 0.00 0.00 1,584,196.00 0.00 48,355.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 143,127.96 0.00 148,172.04 0.00291,300.00300.00291,000.00 291,300.00 85,836.68 57,291.28 0.00 0.000.0057,291.2885,836.68 0.00291,000.00 0.00300.00 0.00 0.00 143,127.96

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 18,700.00 0.00 14,300.00 0.0033,000.000.0033,000.00 33,000.00 11,300.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.000.007,400.0011,300.00 0.0033,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,700.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 33,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 11,300.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 11,300.0018,700.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 18,700.00 0.00 14,300.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 104,727.96 0.00 120,272.04 0.00225,000.000.00225,000.00 225,000.00 62,236.68 42,491.28 0.00 0.000.0042,491.2862,236.68 0.00225,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 104,727.96

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00 225,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,000.00 62,236.68 42,491.28 0.00 0.00 62,236.68104,727.96 42,491.28 0.00 0.00 104,727.96 0.00 120,272.04 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 19,700.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.0033,300.00300.0033,000.00 33,300.00 12,300.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.000.007,400.0012,300.00 0.0033,000.00 0.00300.00 0.00 0.00 19,700.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 33,000.00 300.00 33,300.00 33,000.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 33,300.00 12,300.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 12,300.0019,700.00 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 19,700.00 0.00 13,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 6,226.82 0.00 24,773.18 0.0031,000.000.0031,000.00 31,000.00 6,226.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,226.82 0.0031,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,226.82

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 6,226.82 0.00 24,773.18 0.0031,000.000.0031,000.00 31,000.00 6,226.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,226.82 0.0031,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,226.82

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,000.00 6,226.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,226.826,226.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,226.82 0.00 24,773.18 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

15,938,620.89 0.00 10,388,165.39 1,803,213.7228,130,000.000.0028,130,000.00 28,130,000.00 12,229,333.14 5,512,501.47 0.00 0.000.004,144,655.0011,793,965.89 0.0028,130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,741,834.61

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 89,362.16 0.00 75,367.44 0.00164,729.60(686,270.40)851,000.00 164,729.60 41,540.00 47,822.16 0.00 0.000.0047,822.1641,540.00 0.00851,000.00 0.00(686,270.40) 0.00 0.00 89,362.16

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 89,362.16 0.00 75,367.44 0.00164,729.60(686,270.40)851,000.00 164,729.60 41,540.00 47,822.16 0.00 0.000.0047,822.1641,540.00 0.00851,000.00 0.00(686,270.40) 0.00 0.00 89,362.16

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 416,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00416,300.00221,300.00195,000.00 416,300.00 0.00 416,300.00 0.00 0.000.00416,300.000.00 0.00195,000.00 0.00221,300.00 0.00 0.00 416,300.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 416,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00416,300.00221,300.00195,000.00 416,300.00 0.00 416,300.00 0.00 0.000.00416,300.000.00 0.00195,000.00 0.00221,300.00 0.00 0.00 416,300.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 195,000.00 221,300.00 416,300.00 195,000.00 221,300.00 0.00 0.00 416,300.00 0.00 416,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00416,300.00 416,300.00 0.00 0.00 416,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 3,233,342.90 0.00 396,140.44 654,089.754,283,573.09773,573.093,510,000.00 4,283,573.09 2,594,662.32 1,292,770.33 0.00 0.000.001,026,947.832,206,395.07 0.003,510,000.00 0.00773,573.09 0.00 0.00 3,887,432.65

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 2,315,390.16 0.00 396,140.44 102,440.002,813,970.60(290,029.40)3,104,000.00 2,813,970.60 1,853,527.48 564,302.68 0.00 0.000.00550,782.681,764,607.48 0.003,104,000.00 0.00(290,029.40) 0.00 0.00 2,417,830.16

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,104,000.00 (290,029.40) 2,813,970.60 3,104,000.00 (290,029.40) 0.00 0.00 2,813,970.60 1,853,527.48 564,302.68 0.00 0.00 1,764,607.482,417,830.16 550,782.68 0.00 0.00 2,315,390.16 0.00 396,140.44 0.00 102,440.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 159,915.50 0.00 0.00 491,112.75651,028.25501,028.25150,000.00 651,028.25 167,167.60 483,860.65 0.00 0.000.0064,077.9195,837.59 0.00150,000.00 0.00501,028.25 0.00 0.00 651,028.25

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 490,638.24 0.00 0.00 16,497.00507,135.24396,135.24111,000.00 507,135.24 279,468.24 227,667.00 0.00 0.000.00312,588.24178,050.00 0.00111,000.00 0.00396,135.24 0.00 0.00 507,135.24

Machinery 5020321001 25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 22,000.00 60,428.84 82,428.84 22,000.00 60,428.84 0.00 0.00 82,428.84 37,458.84 44,970.00 0.00 0.00 0.0082,428.84 82,428.84 0.00 0.00 82,428.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 22,000.00 386,209.40 408,209.40 22,000.00 386,209.40 0.00 0.00 408,209.40 242,009.40 166,200.00 0.00 0.00 178,050.00408,209.40 230,159.40 0.00 0.00 408,209.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Communications Equipment 5020321007 22,000.00 (22,000.00) 0.00 22,000.00 (22,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 20,000.00 (3,503.00) 16,497.00 20,000.00 (3,503.00) 0.00 0.00 16,497.00 0.00 16,497.00 0.00 0.00 0.0016,497.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,497.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 267,399.00 0.00 0.00 44,040.00311,439.00166,439.00145,000.00 311,439.00 294,499.00 16,940.00 0.00 0.000.0099,499.00167,900.00 0.00145,000.00 0.00166,439.00 0.00 0.00 311,439.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 145,000.00 166,439.00 311,439.00 145,000.00 166,439.00 0.00 0.00 311,439.00 294,499.00 16,940.00 0.00 0.00 167,900.00311,439.00 99,499.00 0.00 0.00 267,399.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,040.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,416,396.26 0.00 586,603.74 0.002,003,000.000.002,003,000.00 2,003,000.00 728,000.76 688,395.50 0.00 0.000.00688,395.50728,000.76 0.002,003,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,416,396.26

Water Expenses 5020401000 82,818.85 0.00 124,181.15 0.00207,000.000.00207,000.00 207,000.00 32,703.36 50,115.49 0.00 0.000.0050,115.4932,703.36 0.00207,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 82,818.85

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,333,577.41 0.00 462,422.59 0.001,796,000.000.001,796,000.00 1,796,000.00 695,297.40 638,280.01 0.00 0.000.00638,280.01695,297.40 0.001,796,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,333,577.41

Communication Expenses 5020500000 84,176.98 0.00 318,879.28 5,943.74409,000.000.00409,000.00 409,000.00 34,693.76 55,426.96 0.00 0.000.0049,483.2234,693.76 0.00409,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 90,120.72

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 57,053.44 0.00 203,946.56 0.00261,000.000.00261,000.00 261,000.00 17,878.24 39,175.20 0.00 0.000.0039,175.2017,878.24 0.00261,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 57,053.44

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 27,123.54 0.00 114,932.72 5,943.74148,000.000.00148,000.00 148,000.00 16,815.52 16,251.76 0.00 0.000.0010,308.0216,815.52 0.00148,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,067.28

Landline 5020502002 148,000.00 0.00 148,000.00 148,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148,000.00 16,815.52 16,251.76 0.00 0.00 16,815.5233,067.28 10,308.02 0.00 0.00 27,123.54 0.00 114,932.72 0.00 5,943.74

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 48,500.00 0.00 57,800.00 9,700.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0019,400.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 58,200.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 48,500.00 0.00 57,800.00 9,700.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.000.0019,400.0029,100.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 58,200.00

General Services 5021200000 8,084,838.84 0.00 1,261,933.37 124,851.489,471,623.692,604,623.696,867,000.00 9,471,623.69 6,741,621.55 1,468,068.77 0.00 0.000.001,343,217.296,741,621.55 0.006,867,000.00 0.002,604,623.69 0.00 0.00 8,209,690.32

Janitorial Services 5021202000 450,849.31 0.00 103,150.69 0.00554,000.000.00554,000.00 554,000.00 216,829.60 234,019.71 0.00 0.000.00234,019.71216,829.60 0.00554,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 450,849.31

Security Services 5021203000 453,395.68 0.00 1,027,334.41 124,851.481,605,581.57(692,418.43)2,298,000.00 1,605,581.57 309,152.06 269,095.10 0.00 0.000.00144,243.62309,152.06 0.002,298,000.00 0.00(692,418.43) 0.00 0.00 578,247.16

Other General Services 5021299000 7,180,593.85 0.00 131,448.27 0.007,312,042.123,297,042.124,015,000.00 7,312,042.12 6,215,639.89 964,953.96 0.00 0.000.00964,953.966,215,639.89 0.004,015,000.00 0.003,297,042.12 0.00 0.00 7,180,593.85

Other General Services 5021299099 4,015,000.00 3,297,042.12 7,312,042.12 4,015,000.00 3,297,042.12 0.00 0.00 7,312,042.12 6,215,639.89 964,953.96 0.00 0.00 6,215,639.897,180,593.85 964,953.96 0.00 0.00 7,180,593.85 0.00 131,448.27 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 241,438.54 0.00 0.00 71,178.75312,617.29214,617.2998,000.00 312,617.29 230,916.54 81,700.75 0.00 0.000.0057,622.00183,816.54 0.0098,000.00 0.00214,617.29 0.00 0.00 312,617.29

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 109,942.00 0.00 0.00 47,100.00157,042.00119,042.0038,000.00 157,042.00 105,050.00 51,992.00 0.00 0.000.0051,992.0057,950.00 0.0038,000.00 0.00119,042.00 0.00 0.00 157,042.00

Machinery 5021305001 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 8,000.00 149,042.00 157,042.00 8,000.00 149,042.00 0.00 0.00 157,042.00 105,050.00 51,992.00 0.00 0.00 57,950.00157,042.00 51,992.00 0.00 0.00 109,942.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,100.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 124,366.54 0.00 0.00 24,078.75148,445.2998,445.2950,000.00 148,445.29 124,366.54 24,078.75 0.00 0.000.000.00124,366.54 0.0050,000.00 0.0098,445.29 0.00 0.00 148,445.29

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 50,000.00 98,445.29 148,445.29 50,000.00 98,445.29 0.00 0.00 148,445.29 124,366.54 24,078.75 0.00 0.00 124,366.54148,445.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,366.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,078.75

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 7,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.007,130.00(2,870.00)10,000.00 7,130.00 1,500.00 5,630.00 0.00 0.000.005,630.001,500.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00(2,870.00) 0.00 0.00 7,130.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 88,028.76 0.00 52,971.24 0.00141,000.000.00141,000.00 141,000.00 65,528.76 22,500.00 0.00 0.000.0022,500.0065,528.76 0.00141,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 88,028.76

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 4,958.12 0.00 6,041.88 0.0011,000.000.0011,000.00 11,000.00 4,958.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,958.12 0.0011,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,958.12

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 4,958.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,958.124,958.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,958.12 0.00 6,041.88 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 71,193.00 0.00 8,807.00 0.0080,000.000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 48,693.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.000.0022,500.0048,693.00 0.0080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 71,193.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 11,877.64 0.00 38,122.36 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 11,877.64 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,877.64 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,877.64

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 2,236,236.45 0.00 7,638,469.88 937,450.0010,812,156.33(3,127,843.67)13,940,000.00 10,812,156.33 1,763,269.45 1,410,417.00 0.00 0.000.00472,967.001,763,269.45 0.0013,940,000.00 0.00(3,127,843.67) 0.00 0.00 3,173,686.45

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 400.00 0.00 4,600.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00400.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 400.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 91,748.45 0.00 0.00 137,450.00229,198.45169,198.4560,000.00 229,198.45 63,781.45 165,417.00 0.00 0.000.0027,967.0063,781.45 0.0060,000.00 0.00169,198.45 0.00 0.00 229,198.45

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 2,144,088.00 0.00 7,633,869.88 800,000.0010,577,957.88(3,297,042.12)13,875,000.00 10,577,957.88 1,699,088.00 1,245,000.00 0.00 0.000.00445,000.001,699,088.00 0.0013,875,000.00 0.00(3,297,042.12) 0.00 0.00 2,944,088.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 13,725,000.00 (3,297,042.12) 10,427,957.88 13,725,000.00 (3,297,042.12) 0.00 0.00 10,427,957.88 1,617,288.00 1,245,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,617,288.002,862,288.00 445,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,062,288.00 0.00 7,565,669.88 0.00 800,000.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 81,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,800.0081,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,800.00 0.00 68,200.00 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

0.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.0090,000,000.000.0090,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.0090,000,000.000.0090,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.0090,000,000.000.0090,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5060404001 90,000,000.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 574,094.98 398,550.20 0.00 0.00 972,645.18 574,094.98 398,550.20 0.00 0.00 972,645.18 0.00 583,354.82 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,556,000.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 1,556,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,556,000.00 574,094.98 398,550.20 0.00 0.00 972,645.18 574,094.98 398,550.20 0.00 0.00 972,645.18 0.00 583,354.82 0.00 0.00
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GRAND TOTAL 136,265,000.00 0.00 136,265,000.00 136,265,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,265,000.00 18,185,436.12 12,624,626.95 0.00 0.00 30,810,063.07 17,736,104.04 10,946,003.23 0.00 0.00 28,682,107.27 0.00 105,454,936.93 0.00 2,127,955.80
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